



Bidder	Base Bid	P&P Bond	Alt #1 - Fitness Center	Alt #2A - Asphalt Milling Surface without Curb and Gutter	Alt #2B - Asphalt Paving with Curb and Gutter	Addenda's
1A - Construction Staking						
Renner & Associates	\$7,987.50	NA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	1,2
Scull Recommendation:	Award Base Bid of \$7,987.50 to Renner & Associates. No P&P Bond Required. Total Contract \$7,987.50.					
Bidder	Base Bid	P&P Bond	Alt #1 - Fitness Center			Addenda's
1B - Final Cleaning						
Scull Construction	\$5,500.00	\$55.00	\$500.00			1,2
Macho Men Maid Service	\$5,716.92	\$1,796.00	\$532.50			1,2
Ebach Enterprises	\$6,744.27	NA	\$0.00			1
Scull Recommendation:	Award Base Bid of \$5,500.00 and Alt #1 \$500 to Scull Construction. No P&P Bond Required. Total Contract \$6,000.00.					
Bidder	Base Bid	P&P Bond	Alt #1 - Fitness Center	Alt #2B - Asphalt Paving with Curb and Gutter		Addenda's
3A - Cast-In-Place Concrete						
Sair Concrete LLC	\$216,181.87	\$5,648.00	\$9,800.64	NA		1,2
Solid Construction	\$264,900.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,250.00	\$60,000.00		1,2
Scull Construction	\$347,450.00	\$3,474.50	\$24,600.00	\$59,175.00		1,2
Scull Recommendation:	Award Base Bid of \$264,900.00 and Alt #1 \$24,250.00 to Solid Construction. No P&P Bond Required. Total Contract \$289,150.00.					



Bidder	Base Bid	P&P Bond	Alt #1 - Fitness Center		Addenda's
--------	----------	----------	-------------------------	--	-----------

3B - Precast Architectural Concrete

Ola Precast	\$597,388.56	NA	(\$3,248.00)		1,2
Fabcon Precast	\$615,677.00	\$7,791.00	\$1,615.00		1,2

Scull Recommendation: Award Base Bid of \$597,388.56 and Alt #1 -\$3,248.00 to Ola Precast. No P&P Bond Required. Total Contract \$594,140.56.

Bidder	Base Bid	P&P Bond	Alt #1 - Fitness Center		Addenda's
--------	----------	----------	-------------------------	--	-----------

4A - Masonry

Double H Masonry	\$187,800.00	\$1,878.00	\$24,150.00		1,2
------------------	--------------	------------	-------------	--	-----

Scull Recommendation: Award Base Bid of \$187,800.00 and Alt #1 \$24,150.00 to Double H Masonry. No P&P Bond Required. Total Contract \$211,950.00.



Bidder	Base Bid	P&P Bond	Combined Base Bid w/ Structural Steel (Installation Only)	Combined P&P Bond	Alt #1 - Fitness Center	Alt #1 - Combined Fitness Center	Addenda's
5A - Structural Steel (Material Only)							
True North Steel	\$155,755.00	\$488.00	NA	NA	\$7,049.00	NA	1,2
WMK & CO	\$165,300.00	\$5,800.00	\$247,900.00	\$8,800.00	\$7,700.00	\$17,740.00	1,2
P&M Steel Company	\$166,871.00	\$595.00	NA	NA	\$9,413.00	NA	1,2
All Metal Mfg	\$172,300.00	\$5,500.00	NA	NA	\$8,147.25	NA	1,2
Adams ISC	\$175,000.00	\$1,470.00	\$268,000.00	\$2,235.50	\$7,950.00	\$13,000.00	1,2
Mid America Steel	\$177,153.00	\$500.00	NA	NA	\$9,095.00	NA	1,2
Scull Recommendation:	Award Base Bid of \$155,755.00 and Alt #1 \$7,049.00 to True North Steel. No P&P bond Required. Total Contract \$162,804.00.						
Bidder	Base Bid	P&P Bond	Alt #1 Finess Center				Addenda's
5B - Structural Steel (Installation Only)							
Western States Steel Erection	\$87,700.00	\$2,900.00	\$7,000.00				1,2
Black Hills Steel Erectors	\$109,700.00	NA	\$5,050.00				
Scull Recommendation:	Award Base Bid of \$87,700.00 and Alt #1 \$7,000.00 to Western States Steel Erection. No P&P Bond Required. Total Contract \$94,700.00.						



Bidder	Base Bid	P&P Bond	Alt #1 - Fitness Center		Addenda's
--------	----------	----------	-------------------------	--	-----------

6A - Misc. Rough Carpentry

Scull Construction	\$46,050.00	\$460.50	\$5,400.00		1,2
--------------------	-------------	----------	------------	--	-----

Scull Recommendation: Award Base Bid of \$46,050.00 and Alt #1 \$5,400.00 to Scull Construction. No P&P Bond Required. Total Contract \$51,450.00.

Bidder	Base Bid	P&P Bond	Alt #1 - Fitness Center		Addenda's
--------	----------	----------	-------------------------	--	-----------

7A - Metal Wall Panels

4 Corner Metal	\$36,295.00	NA	\$1,800.00		1,2
The Roofing & Construction Co.	\$42,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00		1,2
Great Plains Roofing	\$54,913.00	\$1,318.00	\$3,870.00		1,2
Scull Construction	\$62,000.00	\$620.00	\$7,980.00		1,2

Scull Recommendation: Award Base Bid of \$36,295.00 and Alt #1 \$1,800.00 to 4 Corner Metal. No P&P Bond Required. Total Contract \$38,095.00.

Bidder	Base Bid	P&P Bond	Alt #1 - Fitness Center	Alt #6 - Mechanically Attached Membrane Roof System	Addenda's
--------	----------	----------	-------------------------	---	-----------

7B - Membrane Roofing

The Roofing & Construction Co.	\$172,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$14,600.00	NA	1,2
Lowe Roofing, Inc.	\$187,855.00	\$1,595.00	\$15,825.00	(\$13,415.00)	1,2
Black Hills Roofing	\$204,700.00	\$4,390.00	\$14,730.00	(\$37,336.00)	1,2
Independent Exterior	\$222,614.52	NA	NA	(\$27,137.70)	1,2

Scull Recommendation:



Bidder	Base Bid	P&P Bond	Alt #1 - Fitness Center	Addenda's
--------	----------	----------	-------------------------	-----------

8A - Door and Hardware (Materials Only)

North Central Supply	\$37,935.00	NA	\$4,696.00	1,2
Builders Supply Company	\$44,517.00	\$175.00	\$5,053.00	1,2

Scull Recommendation: Award Base Bid of \$37,935.00 and Alt #1 to North Central Supply. No P&P Bond Required. Total Contract \$42,631.00.

Bidder	Base Bid	P&P Bond	Alt #1 - Fitness Center	Addenda's
--------	----------	----------	-------------------------	-----------

8B - Door and Hardware (Install Only)

Scull Construction	\$4,375.00	\$43.75	\$920.00	1,2
North Central Supply	\$13,447.00	NA	\$1,683.00	1,2

Scull Recommendation: Award Base Bid of \$4,375.00 and Alt #1 \$920.00 to Scull Construction. No P&P Bond Required. Total Contract \$5,295.00.

Bidder	Base Bid	P&P Bond	Alt #1 - Fitness Center	Addenda's
--------	----------	----------	-------------------------	-----------

8C - Coiling Counter Doors

Black Hills Overhead Doors	\$5,187.00	\$51.87		1,2
Skold	\$6,200.00	\$120.00		1,2

Scull Recommendation: Award Base Bid of \$5,187.00 to Black Hills Overhead Doors. No P&P Bond Required. Total Contract \$5,187.00.



Bidder	Base Bid	P&P Bond	Alt #1 - Fitness Center		Addenda's
--------	----------	----------	-------------------------	--	-----------

8D - Aluminum Entrance and Storefront

The Glass Shop	\$69,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,000.00		1,2
Fargo Glass & Paint	\$73,980.00	\$700.00	\$8,950.00		1
Hagen Glass	\$90,750.00	\$1,415.00	\$8,530.00		1,2
Century Glass Company	\$123,700.00	\$1,335.96	\$7,450.00		1,2

Scull Recommendation:

Bidder	Base Bid	P&P Bond	Alt #1 - Fitness Center		Addenda's
--------	----------	----------	-------------------------	--	-----------

9A - Gypsum Board Assemblies

Sands Drywall	\$45,280.00	\$556.00	\$6,440.00		1,2
Scull Construction	\$60,000.00	\$600.00	\$5,580.00		1,2

Scull Recommendation: Award Base Bid of \$45,280.00 and Alt #1 \$6,440.00 to Sands Drywall. No P&P Bond Required. Total Contract \$51,720.00.

Bidder	Base Bid	P&P Bond	Alt #1 - Fitness Center	Alt #5 - Tile Wainscot	Addenda's
--------	----------	----------	-------------------------	------------------------	-----------

9B - Tiling

Ceramic Designs	\$57,188.00	\$1,144.00	NA	\$32,512.00	1,2
Great Plains Tile and Stone	\$83,500.00	\$1,700.00	NA	\$20,600.00	1,2

Scull Recommendation: Award Base Bid of \$57,188.00 to Ceramic Designs. No P&P Bond Required. Total Contract \$57,188.00.



Bidder	Base Bid	P&P Bond	Alt #1 - Fitness Center		Addenda's
9C - Suspended Acoustical Ceilings					
Gemini Acoustical	\$45,645.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,050.00		1,2
Soundscape	\$51,716.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,600.00		1,2
FM Acoustical Tile	\$59,797.00	\$896.95	\$2,569.00		1,2
Scull Recommendation:	Award Base Bid of \$45,645.00 and Alt #1 \$2,050.00 to Gemini Acoustical. No P&P Bond Required. Total Contract \$47,695.00.				
Bidder	Base Bid	P&P Bond			Addenda's
9D - Wood Sports Flooring					
APS Sport Floors Inc.	\$100,800.00	\$4,000.00			1,2
Jwood Sports Flooring	\$101,000.00	\$1,400.00			1,2
Anderson Ladd	\$108,135.00	\$780.00			1,2
Derksen Floors	\$109,000.00	\$1,635.00			1,2
Scull Recommendation:	Award Base Bid of \$100,800.00 to APS Sports Floors. P&P Bond???				
Bidder	Base Bid	P&P Bond	Alt #1 - Fitness Center		Addenda's
9E - Resilient Flooring					
Ken's Carpet	\$35,600.00	\$200.00	\$13,645.00		1,2
Freed's Fine Furnishings	\$46,985.62	\$1,455.00	\$11,248.81		1,2
Scull Recommendation:	Award Base Bid of \$35,600.00 and Alt #1 \$13,645.00 to Ken's Carpet. No P&P Bond Required. Total Contract \$49,245.00.				
Bidder	Base Bid	P&P Bond	Alt #1 - Fitness Center	Alt #5 - Tile Wainscot	Addenda's
9F - Painting and Coating					
Kassube's Painting	\$60,491.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,670.00	(\$600.00)	1,2
Lamb Painting	\$76,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,000.00	(\$500.00)	1,2
Berendse & Sons	\$76,400.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,100.00	(\$500.00)	1,2
Scull Recommendation:	Award Base Bid of \$60,491.00 and Alt #1 \$4,670.00 to Kassube's Painting. No P&P Bond Required. Total Contract \$65,161.00.				



Bidder	Visual Display Surfaces	Dimensional Letter Signage	Architectural Interior Signage	Toilet Compartments	Toilet, Bath, and Laundry Accys	Fire Extinguishers	Metal Lockers	Flag Poles	Addenda's
10A - Specialties (Materials Only)									
Combined Building Specialties	\$1,110.00	\$1,924.00	\$1,609.00	\$10,944.00	\$6,503.00	\$554.00	\$22,506.00	\$2,189.00	1,2
Century Glass Company	NA	NA	NA	\$12,427.00	\$5,304.00	\$482.00	\$24,551.00	NA	1,2
Builders Supply Company	\$1,075.65	\$2,225.85	\$2,050.13	\$10,527.53	\$6,469.88	\$974.48	\$29,234.25	\$2,848.88	1,2
Morgan Francis Flagpoles	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	\$2,039.00	1,2
Scull Recommendation:	Award Visual Display Surfaces \$1,075.65 and Toilet Compartments \$10,527.53 to Builders Supply Company. Total Builders Supply Contract \$11,603.18. Award Dimension Letter Signage \$1,924.00, Architectural Interior Signage \$1,609.00, Alt #1 \$311.00 and Metal Lockers \$22,506.00 to Combined Building Specialties. Total Combined Building Specialties Contract \$26,350.00. Award Toilet, Bath, and Laundry Accys \$5,304.00, Fire Extinguishers \$482.00, and Alt #1 \$194.00. Total Century Glass Contract \$5,980.00. Award Flag Poles \$2,039.00 to Morgan Fancis Flagpoles. Total Morgan Francis Flagpoles Contract \$2,039.00.								
Bidder	Visual Display Surfaces	Dimensional Letter Signage	Architectural Interior Signage	Toilet Compartments	Toilet, Bath, and Laundry Accys	Fire Extinguishers	Metal Lockers	Flag Poles	Addenda's
10A - Specialties (Materials Only) Alt #1									
Combined Building Specialties	NA	NA	\$311.00	NA	NA	\$186.00	NA	NA	1,2
Century Glass	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	\$194.00	NA	NA	1,2
Builders Supply Company	NA	NA	\$319.50	NA	NA	\$239.63	NA	NA	1,2
Scull Recommendation:	See Above								
Bidder	Base Bid	P&P Bond	Alt #1 - Fitness Center						Addenda's
10B - Specialties (Installation Only)									
Combined Building Specialties	\$13,533.00	\$98.00	\$95.00						1,2
Scull Construction	\$27,845.00	\$278.45	\$250.00						1,2
Scull Recommendation:	Award Base Bid of \$13,533.00 and Alt #1 \$95.00 to Combined Building Specialties. No P&P Bond Required. Total Contract \$13,628.00.								



Bidder	Base Bid	P&P Bond	Alte #4 - Gym Divider Curtain	Addenda's
11A - Gymnasium Equipment				
Combined Building Specialties	\$35,139.00	\$253.00	\$8,752.00	1,2
Scull Recommendation: Award Base Bid of \$35,139.00 and Alt #4 to Combined Building Specialties. No P&P Bond Required. Total Contract \$43,891.00.				
Bidder	Base Bid	P&P Bond	Alt #3 - Telescoping Seating	Addenda's
11B - Telescoping Stands				
Combined Building Specialties	\$86,240.00	\$621.00	\$19,272.00	1,2
Seating and Athletic Facility Enterprises	\$86,851.00	\$877.00	\$11,733.00	1,2
Scull Recommendation: Award Base Bid of \$86,240.00 to Combined Building Specialties. No P&P Bond Required. Total Contract \$86,240.00.				
Bidder	Base Bid	P&P Bond		Addenda's
12A - Interior Architectural Woodwork (Materials Only)				
Creative Surfaces	\$12,324.00	NA		1,2
Patzer Woodworking	\$13,398.55	NA		1,2
Riss and Associates	\$14,785.40	NA		1,2
JMJ Caseworks	\$15,413.61	NA		1,2
M2 Inc.	\$15,800.00	\$516.00		1,2
Sidney Millwork	\$23,950.00	\$538.00		1,2
Scull Recommendation: Award Base Bid of \$12,324.00 to Creative Surfaces. No P&P Bond Required. Total Contract \$12,324.00.				
Bidder	Base Bid	P&P Bond		Addenda's
12B - Interior Architectural Woodwork (Install Only)				
Scull Construction	\$5,970.00	\$59.70		1,2
Scull Recommendation: Award Base Bid of \$5,970.00 to Scull Construction. No P&P Bond Required. Total Contract \$5,970.00.				



Bidder	Base Bid	P&P Bond	Alt #1 - Fitness Center				Addenda's
21A - Fire Suppression							
Building Sprinkler	\$31,000.00	\$535.00	\$2,100.00				1,2
Howe, Inc.	\$35,998.00	\$396.00	\$1,962.00				1,2
Western States Fire Protection	\$37,880.00	\$378.00	\$2,400.00				1,2
Rapid Fire Protection	\$41,820.00	\$395.00	\$2,660.00				1,2
Midwestern Mechanical	\$44,300.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00				1,2
Service First Fire Sprinkler	\$51,750.00	\$1,035.00	\$3,000.00				1,2
Scul Recommendation:	Award Base Bid of \$31,000 and Alt #1 \$2,100 to Building Sprinkler. No P&P Bond Required. Total Contract \$33,100.00.						
Bidder	Base Bid	P&P Bond	Alt #1 Fitness Center				Addenda's
22A - Plumbing							
A&E Plumbing	\$278,888.00	\$5,656.00	\$3,905.00				1,2
Krohmer Plumbing	\$297,360.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,280.00				1,2
Plumbing Design and Installation	\$309,750.00	\$6,303.00	\$5,400.00				1,2
Midwestern Mechanical	\$320,143.00	\$32,015.00	\$4,606.00				1,2
Heil Mechanical	\$356,880.00	\$3,854.31	\$7,600.00				1,2
Scul Recommendation:	Award Base Bid of \$278,888.00 and Alt #1 \$3,905.00 to A&E Plumbing. P&P Bond Required of \$5,656.00. Total Contract \$288,449.00.						
Bidder	Base Bid	P&P Bond	Combined Base Bid	Combined Base Bid P&P Bond	Alt #1 - Fitness Center	Alt #1 Combined - Fitness Center	Addenda's
23A - HVAC							
Baete Forseth	\$311,500.00	\$3,100.00	NA	NA	\$40,500.00	NA	1,2
High Tech Mechanical	\$358,000.00	\$10,740.00	NA	NA	\$42,000.00	NA	1,2
Tessiers	\$363,315.00	\$2,180.00	NA	NA	\$45,395.00	NA	1,2
Precision Mechanical	\$398,477.00	\$3,985.00	NA	NA	\$33,305.00	NA	1,2
Action Mechanical	NA	NA	\$848,900.00	\$10,200.00	NA	\$55,800.00	1,2
Scul Recommendation:	Award Base Bid of \$311,500.00 and Alt #1 \$40,500 to Baete Forseth. P&P Bond???						
Bidder	Base Bid	P&P Bond	Alt #1 - Fitness Center	Alt #3 - Telescoping Seating	Alt #4 - Gym Divider Curtains		Addenda's
26A - Electrical							
Swiftec	\$276,800.00	\$4,705.00	\$17,200.00	\$4,150.00	\$1,575.00		1,2
Electric Construction Company	\$300,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		1,2
Muth Electric	\$310,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$19,300.00	\$3,710.00	\$2,200.00		1,2
Will Clark Electric	\$323,790.95	\$8,094.77	\$14,837.76	\$2,563.82	\$1,496.72		1,2
Freemans Electric	\$357,840.00	NA	\$14,480.00	NA	NA		1,2
Kilowatt Electric	\$365,913.00	NA	\$21,101.00	NA	NA		1,2
Scul Recommendation:	Award Base Bid of \$276,800.00, Alt #1 of \$17,200.00 and Alt #4 Gym Divider \$1,575.00 to Swiftec. No P&P Bond Required. Total Contract \$295,575.00.						



Bidder	Base Bid	P&P Bond	Alt #1 - Fitness Center	Alt #2A - Asphalt Milling Surface without Curb and Gutter	Alt #2B - Asphalt Paving with Curb and Gutter	Addenda's
31A - Earthwork						
Sitework Specialists	\$365,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$0.00	1,2
Quinn Construction	\$424,600.00	\$4,300.00	\$14,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$38,000.00	1,2
Scull Recommendation:	Award Base Bid of \$365,000.00 and Alt #1 \$19,000.00 to Sitework Specialists. No P&P Bond Required. Total Contract \$384,000.00.					
Bidder	Base Bid	P&P Bond	Alt #2A - Asphalt Milling Surface without Curb and Gutter	Alt #2B - Asphalt Paving with Curb and Gutter		Addenda's
32A - Asphalt Paving						
J&J Asphalt	NA	NA	NA	\$125,000.00		1,2
Hills Materials	NA	NA	\$69,900.00	\$144,762.25		1,2
Scull Recommendation:	Do Not Award Bid Package					
Bidder	Base Bid	P&P Bond	Alt #1 - Fitness Center			Addenda's
32B - Landscaping						
Scull Recommendation:	No Bids Received.					